CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 03-22-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, **DESIGNATING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS**

WHEREAS, the Cordova City Council has identified several Capital Improvement projects that will benefit the citizens of Cordova, and in several cases the entirety of Prince William Sound: and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Cordova has identified the following Capital Improvement projects as being critical to the future well-being and economy of Cordova and the surrounding area:

- **1.** Port and Harbor Renovations
 - a. South Harbor replacement (G, H & J floats priority)
 - **b**. Harbor basin expansion
 - c. General upgrades (north harbor sidewalks, waste oil building, harbor crane)
- **2.** Upgrade Community Water Supply
 - **a**. Extend City water supply to 6-mile
- **3.** Large Vessel Maintenance Facility
 - **a**. Shipyard building
 - **b**. Shipyard expansion and improvements
- 4. Public Safety Building
- 5. Road Improvements / ADA Sidewalk Improvements
 - a. Second Street
 - **b**. 6th & 7th Streets sidewalk/drainage project
 - **c**. Ferry terminal sidewalk
 - d. General street and sidewalk improvements

and;

WHEREAS, some or all of these projects will be submitted to State or Federal legislators and/or agencies as Capital Improvement projects for the City of Cordova, Alaska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby designates and prioritizes the above listed projects as Capital Improvement projects.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2nd DAY OF MARCH 2022



Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

ATTEST: Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk